

FIBER PATCH PANEL, SC/APC, SINGLE MODE:



19" Rack mounted Fiber Duplex Patch Panel. Fixed type splice tray for Pigtail splicing. Available in LC, SC connector adapters. Lockable front door. Patch panel is made up of cold rolled steel sheet.

SPECIFICATION:

Product Name: Fiber Optic Patch Panel

Adapter Type: SC/APC
No. of ports: 6, 12, 24
Type of Adapter: Duplex
Fiber Count: Up to 96 F

Fiber Count: Up to 96 Fiber Fiber Grade: SM 9/125µm Product Type: Rack Mountable

Color: Black
RAL Number: 9005
Number of rack unit: 1U 19"

Dimension (W*D*H): 480*220*43 mm

OPTICAL PARAMETERS:

Protection Class: IP20
Delta Insertion Loss: ≤0.3dB
Return Loss: ≥50dB

Dimension (W*D*H): 480*220*43 mmOperation Temperature: $-40C \sim +60C$

FEATURES:

- Adjustable mounting brackets.
- Multiple cable entry to rear side.

- Sliding drawer for easy installation.
- Standard size, light weight and reasonable structure.
- Designed in accordance with TIA/EIA 568.

ORDERING INFORMATION:

DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER
Fiber Patch Panel with 6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters, SM	KN-FSM2SAPP-6D
Fiber Patch Panel with \$2 LC/APC Duplex Adapters, \$M	KN-FSM2SAPP-12D
Fiber Patch Panel with S4 LC/APC Duplex Adapters, SM	KN-FSM2SAPP-24D